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To: Company Arno cements From: Matihew Glthens

Fax 1300 135 838 Fax . 02 9254 5590

Company· ASX Tel t 02 9255 7578

Sublct Substantial Shareholdhg Disclosure

18 May 2024 Pag-: 5 (indding covel)

coniolia,wc,Bolabrirn.com.au Websh: wv,v,-01 nuncorn«au

Please Nid *tached the reporthg lonn 604 requlnd under Corpor ons Act 2001 Sectkn 6718.

I would be grateful If youcould coniM receipt to my emal address: Mmoinicianiatimmimii

Khd regards

Malth,w either,s
Chief Compliance 0mcer

Pla nls,1 livestment Mmagement Umltid
Lel 8,7 M=nuaite PI=,4, Sydney, NSW 2000

Ple«num liwili ,Bilt Man eirt Llm d A=428 003 008 000AF=eL =1938*2(SU = Plitinum Ass* Managemort rphthumr)

Th  mailil li lmnded so 1,  rthe na d adch=se(M and  yoon1iin confldell or prh, ged Irlim ilon. lyou ar,
notthe libnded Idchisse(M, any use, Iok»ure oroopy* of the Ili tion collied In thli *[mlillb li unmithor ed and
proh Ild P =e illythesenderl i iicli lymidd=*o,ttlcopy.

Any per,conal  1 9 111,ition Inthi, lishib M=t be handbd In aooord,noe vith the Pihio,A 11988 (CtIO.

Plitlnumb a mamberofthe Pllumeroup of companies
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1 Qipmy Nillaf IlillI
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1. Dilils al Il:Ilinld holdiltl)

l(im g
AOUARX 0#appllodil 

ThariI adif li the Ii*I,t, altha
miltilgi holdl, cm

Form 604

Bidon 91B

Nolce of change of Interests of substanlal holder

An/1/ 7himp../.U/1.4

Th,  ,10lin(*101,i g   tothi ocmpigm
2..galol....

1 Pmlous d .../.0*pl..

108 100 841

Plilani lili,Illhlill Illillallnllit UnllM
073586 03

18/ 05/24

23/ 12/21
22 /12 /21

804 pig, 1/2 15 J,ily 2001

Tha tc*,1 milibl Of WI= Ifilihill to / th, WI% 1 = In thl oompill O,Wllg htlillts In thi lohima thl! th, IMI  Idi O m Illailll!1 0 Illd ar-ill Illl  0)
hwh-Wr, *,d,md,hm n , r,/h#**I ame-11,1 hol/g/ tothloomp or,oh a,n=fol#I

../.mu.M

1 Ch='ps h .1.Imit Ill.,-1,

R.C.*3 PI=mt notice
mur, n= IjAng .58 ..inia V.<In 00.81

34,813 02 17.905 39„501532 14-54%

P 111*Ill al IM dlnal In, clohgs In the Mi,n ol, a Milin Irtillt al the le m,All holdl, 0, m Illool/l In wlhg lactillb al thl ocmpm,0 0=* Iloa the
IMIndhold,r,=Ir,(RIr,dtogMame-Illhol,4*o,tothloomp ,Ioh,IMI,=folosE

Se® Annexnre A

4 pl...lit .1.Imit Il..'Ill

ril,=11 htlt=t
dienged

Nilin al
01=pm

Cil,Ild#91,1011
0-hr,1 10,1
todiNF (71

P*11,1*,iial gilir,lgin htgrit althe,Will Iholds liwi*Iaii,Inititheohipire=fol#I

Holds al
rlill t
Ir=*

Pill"./11

AN.""4
hcldid

P =1 8,1110,1
tobi Kilid
....

HICI*lPlo =8 HICCato*Non*,181

Nain al
r,hi.t

Dhot

a=,md
lillib. d

IN.*,d

0,1 d

nlillb, d

ORD 39,501,232 Ot 39,801 02
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804 pig, 2/2 15 J,ily 2001

& 0„re= In al=ddon
Th, FI,(Ii,ho lii b,ocm, IIooliMW/,01=,d tobi Iloolit= 0,   liI, d-01*I,Ilin d thilr iloolinon p),141*1 IMI,tlal hold,r  Ilditow! g
htlilt, Il tho ccmpmy,dilll I = folosI

Nmid AOUAFS(11•Mic*

i Ad*'.ill
Thi Ilillill d /illll lilld Inthll f(m ireI folosE

Sl-an

Nen aliI,001/111

NI Ad ...
Plili/,1 livillhmt Ili„Iginmt Unald Lm,18,7 Wal#I Flaoi, 8*=y NBW 2000

 *,tr='10 lill"m 9.h.,1.

d. here

Dlmolls

Chif Compl.W. 0.0/

d/8 10 / 00 f 2024

(1) Ith--am b,di,#,Im„Ithl ls.r 1 81, 1, titm#No.aocsp[%0 mdlt,r 1 810mp(mlom,orth, md , 88*m
«Mt,* tholoou blhollidlnmltothlfolm. Ithe,Illinhtlilltsolav,lmal/ilillll,lallmllylll, thlml,bal,flildto
am'Ad theMm .a Ip,01 1011, val " th.mil.,hlp 01 ....IA .Ith th. Im....1*,11. 01 m.......4.t 0. * Ing.* 8 01 thi
fam.

I .th,d,1,!Itics! d .„mi.1,'In=0110,1 0/th, a,pomtks!,Ail mOI.

Salled,Immim=rt//th/#MNE//ABO)*#/043//»A/Zal.

M The, 4*.Idampqi.mrtacmeo ,Im 11#dedl o,gp sol=,ga.

M The FI,0,1,wt.midd lytha tcti wai li the bod, ccsponte or d),in n,in*/ Iby 1 0[1

I D.ditill of.
04 Il iitigi„Niit,dhicitii,Iti,igibiommolilldithiohiplirilii,tll oootmi.Imibil/mallet ,ppl=,aoopyolmy

do,111,It Iot!% al that  al my Ilgit Ve mt, Iid aM,ta,iut ly the FI,9,1 gl  ful Iid =lita dill, al IV mil* loh e )
=11.1,IN.Ii.M* .Ii<.1.pmythlifam,tog th,r.Itha.rit!,ni.£.1...,0,#10,1,tt,ion.,0-11=.Iing.N..4*

N Ill/#0/Imithiposidapi,„to =01=,oonliolthii=01=01, ork!1,1„i thii„ml=ol, thiw#*pin  difi,lith,imittl=to
whlohtharilmi,thlitrilitim[10,140188,4thap 1,111 ,aa,Itlito,hlohthet;mlIlo IcmIpplel).

8= thi d,F,!Itks! 01 'r-=,t , I,m„f h =*11 0 01 thi (»ntk=Aot m01.

01 W.dtheocmlds/k n,  1 al'.0/.illm...dhi,t m,p miral.imal-#./...8*ad , m,v,bgoom g
mund tor,oil- A rdilonto thit =uplin=i. Dit*I,Iit bi lidilidmn H thi bmill hoonclmi,l on thi IVI,IW = natal mooding,m,. [*Wi,1,/ bi
lid,11/*mybm,Ilt *donb,li# dthimibtindholdlr lt, I=lt, lid*Itoth,=pi/tkm,mnl th,y=,notplld diialtoth, piia,from,hcm
thir,1Iiithlll,=1- =u*,Id

0) "the'lb,Mong#killl blatod,tinli,1.k'"94'1#.B"Imlg.1 tharle.,k'rtaritit",beomistmol*kn),rlta  mli"f.

p) Iilt,la,Hap,1111/a,dthipi„tilooldonmdmydiigilntht=Iooldon, o,thilitintied*Id,naoa.
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Annenire A -Changes In relevant Interesm

Date of
change

13/10/2023

16/10/2023

19/10/2023

20/10/2023

30/10/2023

5/12/2023

7/12/2023

8/12/2023

15/12/2023

19/12/2023

28/12/2023

3/01/2024

11/01/2024

18/01/2024

23/01/2024

Person whose Nature ofrelevant Interest change (6)changed

Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD

Consideration
given In
relation to
change (7)
$13,780.27

$16,70&64

$38.77

$2,156.55

$2,892.12

$3,51436

$745.34

$218.64

$1,579.07

$286.06

$1,701.66

$861.70

$2,045.66

$998.34

$178.38

Class and
numberof
securities
affected
ORD 164123

Person's
votes
affected

164,123

ORD 199000 199,000

ORD 473

ORD 25994

ORD 34040

ORD 47578

ORD 10227

ORD 3000

ORD 19771

ORD 3627

ORD 21306

ORD 10789

ORD 25613

ORD 12195

473

25,994

34,040

47,578

10,227

3,000

19,771

3,627

21,306

10,789

25,613

12,195

2,179ORD 2179
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29/01/2024

2/02/2024

27/02/2024

12/03/2024

13/03/2024

18/03/2024

2/04/2024

3/04/2024

4/04/2024

8/04/2024

15/05/2024

Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum Disposal of
Investment Shares
Management LTD
Platinum
Investment Shares
Management LTD

$391.96

$287.77

$244.95

$7,30030

$585.57

$590.23

$6,598-55

$981.40

$3,998.24

$4,729.97

Acquisition of $308,000.00

ORD 4847

ORD 3603

ORD 3067

ORD 91982

ORD 8996

ORD 7678

ORD 85837

ORD 12751

ORD 50000

ORD 63094

4,847

3,603

3,067

91,982

8,996

7,678

12,751

50,000

63,094

ORD 5600000 5,600,000


