

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

To:	Company Announcements	From:	Matthew Githens
Fax:	1300 135 638	Fax#:	02 9254 5590
Company:	ASX	Tel#:	02 9255 7576

Subject:	Substantial Shareholding Disclosure				
Sent:	16 May 2024 Pages: 5 (including cover)				
		•			

Email: compliance@platinum.com.au Website: www.platinum.com.au

Please find attached the reporting form 604 required under Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B.

I would be grateful if you could confirm receipt to my email address: compliance@platinum.com.au

Kind regards

Matthew Githens
Chief Compliance Officer

Platinum Investment Management Limited Level 8, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000

Platinum Investment Management Limited ABN 25 063 565 006 AFSL 221935 trading as Platinum Asset Management ("Platinum")

This facsimile is intended solely for the named addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended addressee(s), any use, disclosure or copying of the information contained in this facsimile is unauthorised and prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately and destroy this copy.

Any personal information in this facsimile must be handled in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth).

Platinum is a member of the Platinum Group of companies.

page 1/2 15 July 2001

604

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Amplia Therapeutics Limited
ACN/ARSN	165 160 841
Details of substantial holder(1) Name	Platinum Investment Management Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	063 565 006
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on The previous notice was given to the comp The previous notice was dated	15 / 05 / 24

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice			
	Person's votes Voting power (5)		Person's votes Voting power (5)		Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	inary 34,813,002 17.96%		39,501,232	14.54%		

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure	A				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Platinum Investment	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	HSBC Custody Nominees	Direct	ORD 39,501,232	ORD 39,501,232
Management		(Australia) Limited			
Limited					

604

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Platinum Investment Management Limited	Level 8, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

print name Matthew Githens capacity Chief Compliance Officer

/ 2024

16 / 05

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- Include details of: (6)
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any (a) document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (b) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7)Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8)If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9)Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A – Changes in relevant interests

	ı	1	1		
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	changed	Silalige (0)	change (7)	affected	affected
13/10/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$13,780.27	ORD 164123	164,123
16/10/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$16,708.64	ORD 199000	199,000
19/10/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$38.77	ORD 473	473
20/10/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$2,156.55	ORD 25994	25,994
30/10/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$2,892.12	ORD 34040	34,040
5/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$3,514.96	ORD 47578	47,578
7/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$745.34	ORD 10227	10,227
8/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$218.64	ORD 3000	3,000
15/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$1,579.07	ORD 19771	19,771
19/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$286.06	ORD 3627	3,627
28/12/2023	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$1,701.66	ORD 21306	21,306
3/01/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$861.70	ORD 10789	10,789
11/01/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$2,045.66	ORD 25613	25,613
18/01/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$998.34	ORD 12195	12,195
23/01/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$178.38	ORD 2179	2,179

29/01/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$391.96	ORD 4847	4,847
2/02/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$287.77	ORD 3603	3,603
27/02/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$244.95	ORD 3067	3,067
12/03/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$7,300.50	ORD 91982	91,982
13/03/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$585.57	ORD 8996	8,996
18/03/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$590.23	ORD 7678	7,678
2/04/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$6,598.55	ORD 85837	85,837
3/04/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$981.40	ORD 12751	12,751
4/04/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$3,998.24	ORD 50000	50,000
8/04/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Disposal of Shares	\$4,729.97	ORD 63094	63,094
15/05/2024	Platinum Investment Management LTD	Acquisition of Shares	\$308,000.00	ORD 5600000	5,600,000